

## OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

## Majuli, Assam-785104

Email: academicregistrarmuc@gmail.com

Date: 21/11/2024

MUC/RG/ALO/Ph.D/2023-2024/169

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Under report to the Research Advisory Committee, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, and as per the recommendation of the Departmental Research Committee (DRC) in History, held on 24/10/2024, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of Majuli University of Culture is pleased to approve the following research scholar for registration in the Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) Programme of Majuli University of Culture as per the details given below. The Ph.D. work of the Research Scholars shall be regulated as per the provisions of the *Majuli University of Culture Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.)*, 2023.

Sl.	Name of the Scholar	Name of the	Topic	Date of
No.		Supervisor		Effect
1.	Ms. Aoyana Buragohain	Dr. Nisha Rani Das Asst. Prof. of History, MUC, Majuli.	Sacred Spaces and Cultural Continuity: A Historical Study on the Thans in the North Bank of the Upper Brahmaputra Valley	24/10/2024

Note: The Scholar is drawn to the following:

- 1. The Scholar to pay Ph.D. registration fee of Rs. 5,500/- (Five Thousand Five Hundred) within the 15 days from the date of issue of this notification, failing which the permission for the registration will stand automatically cancelled.
- 2. The registered Ph.D. Scholar shall have to pay **Rs.400/-** (**Four Hundred**) per month from the month of effect of his/her Ph.D. registration till the date of submission of his/her thesis.
- 3. All Payments to be made by the Ph.D. Scholar in the Majuli University of Culture Bank Account (No.41870068961, IFSC Code: SBIN0005081) of the State Bank of India, which may be tendered in any branch of the bank, during the working hours. In such case of the receipt must be submitted to the undersigned.
- 4. The registered Ph.D. Scholar shall have to submit their **Registration Certificate in Original** at the office of the Academic Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli within one year from the date of issue of this Notification.
- 5. Subject to the full observance of the above condition and compliance of the Regulations for the Award of the Degree of Philosophy(Ph.D.) of Majuli University of Culture as amended from



# OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

### Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: academicregistrarmuc@gmail.com

time to time, their admission for Ph.D. will remain valid for a period of 5 (five) years with effect from the date of their registration.

If a candidate fails to submit the thesis within five years from the date of registration, he/she may apply for re-registration. In such cases, the thesis shall be submitted not later than two years from the date of re-registration failing which his/her registration shall stand cancelled.

Issued with due approval.

Academic Registrar Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. Registrar, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 4. The DRC Chairperson concerned, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information and needful.
- 5. Supervisor Concerned, MUC, Majuli for favour of information and needful.
- 6. Concerned research Scholar, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information and needful.
- 7. Finance and Accounts Officer, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information and needful.
- 8. Website in-Charge, MUC, Majuli for needful.

9. Files.

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli